

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lemard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

## Mike Ross of Weichert, Realtors® - The Collective Recognized as the Nation's Top Producing Affiliated Agent for the Month of February

ATLANTA, Ga. / March 22, 2019 – Weichert, Realtors® - The Collective, located in Atlanta, is proud to announce that Mike Ross has been named the nation's top producing Weichert® affiliated agent in gross commission income earned for the month of February.

This marks the first time Mike has received the national monthly recognition from Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc., which has franchise offices serving over 350 markets in 38 states.

"It truly is an honor to be recognized as the nation's top producing Weichert affiliated agent for the month of February," said Ross, who is also ranked #3 nationally in year-to-date gross commission income earned by the national franchise system. "I come to work every day with one goal in mind: to provide my clients with the highest quality real estate service available."



Mike Ross

Mike is able to achieve that goal by taking full advantage of the numerous business tools and marketing strategies Weichert provides its affiliate agents to help them offer the best real estate service in the industry.

"Using the resources that Weichert provides definitely helps take the real estate service I provide my clients to the next level," added Mike. "They also help me stand apart from the competition."

Mike's recent sales accomplishment was also recognized by the Weichert affiliate's founder, Mikel Muffley.

"Mike is a tremendously talented real estate professional who continues to raise the bar for excellence here at Weichert, Realtors® - The Collective," said Muffley. "We're honored to have Mike as part of Atlanta's most talented real estate team and congratulate him for this recognition."

Mike is part of a knowledgeable team of agents at Weichert, Realtors® - The Collective, which brings decades of combined real estate expertise to its clients.

Weichert, Realtors® - The Collective is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate. The company serves the Atlanta metro area.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® - The Collective, located at 600 Virginia Avenue in Atlanta, contact Mikel Muffley at 404-273-3186 or visit <a href="mailto:TheCollectiveRE.com">TheCollectiveRE.com</a>.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur's* 2019 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2019 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 350 markets in 38 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.